Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 2.19
UPI F SERIES
ULTRA HIGH CURRENT SMT POWER INDUCTOR.
Applications:
．PDA/Notebook/Desktop, and server applications.
．DC/DC converters in distributed power systems.
．DC/DC converter for Field Programmable Gate

 2.20
 UPIFS0603 series
Part No.
Inductance
@100kHz
L0 ( uH )
DCR（mΩ） I sat
(A)
Typ.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typical Maximum
UPIFS0603-1R0M 1.0 7.0 8.0 9.5 12.5 3.0
UPIFS0603-1R5M 1.5 10.2 12.0 8.5 10.5 3.0
UPIFS0603-2R2M 2.2 14.7 16.5 7.0 9.0 3.0
UPIFS0603-3R3M 3.3 23.5 26.0 6.5 7.0 3.0
UPIFS0603-4R7M 4.7 29.5 33.4 4.0 6.0 3.0
UPIFS0603-6R8M 6.8 41.0 46.8 4.0 5.5 3.0
UPIFS0603-8R2M 8.2 52.5 54.9 4.0 5.0 3.0
UPIFS0603-100M 10.0 64.5 71.2 3.5 4.0 3.0
UPIFS0603-150M 15.0 108.0 118.0 4.0 3.0 3.0
UPIFS0603-220M 22.0 126.0 135.0 2.5 2.9 3.0
Typical performance curves :
0
20
40

Typical performance curves :
 UPIF0804 series
Part No.
Inductance
@100kHz
L0 ( uH )
DCR（mΩ） I sat
(A)
Typ.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typical Maximum
UPIF0804-R19M 0.19 1.18 1.35 22.0 34.0 3.0
UPIF0804-R33M 0.33 1.60 2.15 16.0 27.5 3.0
UPIF0804-R47M 0.47 2.22 2.38 14.0 25.0 3.0
UPIF0804-R68M 0.68 2.90 3.22 14.5 22.2 3.0
UPIF0804-R82M 0.82 2.81 3.88 15.0 19.5 3.0
UPIF0804-1R0M 1.0 4.03 4.63 12.0 18.2 3.2
UPIF0804-2R2M 2.2 8.8 9.41 10.2 14.5 3.2
UPIF0804-3R3M 3.3 12.45 14.9 9.7 10.5 3.2
UPIF0804-4R7M 4.7 19.8 22.6 8.7 8.0 3.2
UPIF0804-5R6M 5.6 24.53 28.6 7.6 7.4 3.2
UPIF0804-6R8M 6.8 28.34 33.4 6.7 7.0 3.2
UPIF0804-8R2M 8.2 39.64 45 6.6 5.7 3.2
UPIF0804-100M 10 44.15 51.8 6.4 5.4 3.2
UPIF0804-150M 15 53.50 65.3 3.7 4.9 3.2
UPIF0804-220M 22 70.47 94.2 3.3 4.3 3.2
UPIF0804-330M 33 114.78 144 3.2 3.2 3.2
Typical performance curves :
0
20
40

 2.23
 UPIF1004 series
Part No.
Inductance
@100kHz
L0 ( uH )
DCR（mΩ） I sat
(A)
Typ.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typical Maximum
UPIF1004-R19M 0.19 0.6 0.8 46.0 40.0 3.0
UPIF1004-R22M 0.22 0.8 0.95 44.0 33.0 3.0
UPIF1004-R27M 0.27 0.8 0.95 44.0 33.0 3.0
UPIF1004-R36M 0.36 1.0 1.15 30.0 32.0 3.0
UPIF1004-R47M 0.47 1.4 1.68 30.0 30.0 3.0
UPIF1004-R56M 0.56 1.7 1.8 22.0 32.0 3.0
UPIF1004-R68M 0.68 1.7 1.85 22.0 27.0 3.0
UPIF1004-R82M 0.82 2.2 2.3 22.0 25.0 3.0
UPIF1004-1R0M 1.0 2.5 3.3 20.0 25.0 3.0
UPIF1004-1R5M 1.5 3.5 4.3 16.0 17.0 3.0
UPIF1004-2R2M 2.2 7.8 8.5 12.0 15.0 3.0
UPIF1004-4R7M 4.7 13.8 14.2 7.6 9.5 3.0
UPIF1004-6R8M 6.8 18.7 19.3 7.5 9.0 3.0
UPIF1004-8R2M 8.2 25.5 28.0 7.3 8.0 3.0
UPIF1004-100M 10.0 28.3 30.5 7.1 7.5 3.0
UPIF1004-150M 15.0 38.3 45.0 6.0 6.25 3.0
UPIF1004-220M 22.0 61.3 66.0 4.5 5.0 3.0
UPIF1004-330M 33.0 89.0 94.5 4.0 4.4 3.0
UPIF1004-470M 47.0 129.1 145.0 3.0 3.3 3.0
Typical performance curves :
0
20
40